THE SOUTH INDIAN CULTURAL ASSOCIATION

14, SANGHI COLONY, INDORE - 452 001, Ph.No.2553374, 4071343

Website: www.sicaindore.org e-mail: info@sicaindore.org
Mrs. Padmini Khajanchi Mrs. Lakshmi Gopalakrishnan
President Secretary
Mob. 9425061870, 9977145145 Ph.2553374, Mo0b.9522234400
E-mail: president@sicaindore.org E-mail: secretary@sicaindore.org
No. 220323 Date: 08" Mar 2022

Dear Members,

WISHING YOU ALL A VERY HAPPY HOLI

Thirukkural (&) (% & (&M 6IT)

n “Thaeraan Thelivum Thelindhaan-Kan Aiyuravum
Theeraa Idumpai Tharum”

k. =24

) To make choice of one who has not been examined, and to entertain doubts
Explanation

respecting one who has been chosen, will produce irremediable sorrow.

Translation Trust where you have not tried, doubt of a friend to feel,
Once trusted, wounds inflict that nought can heal.

-Thiruvalluvar
Dear Members,

SICA inaugurated the “SICA Cricket Academy” on 25 February 2022 at

SICA Nipania. A long-awaited dream of SICA members to promote Sports facility

in our schools.


http://www.sicaindore.org/
mailto:info@sicaindore.org
mailto:president@sicaindore.org
mailto:secretary@sicaindore.org

e Mr Sanjay Jagdale Ex-Secretary BCCI and Guest of Honor Mr. Sudhir
Asnani ,Ex-ICC Umpire inaugurated the Cricket Academy.

In the Second step to our dream project of Sports facility is “The SICA
Badminton Academy, inaugurated on 26th February 2022 at SICA 78.

e The Badminton Academy was inaugurated by Mr. Prakash Dhakad,
Ex National Badminton Player and Guest of Honour Mrs . Ruchira
Sharma Nadkar.

e It received overwhelming response from all members.

e The above academy is initially for students of SICA till we start our
regular admission (due to restriction because of pandemic)

The SICA Montessori started off with overwhelming response.

o The Evening classes admission are over for the first session.

Our Clinic and Library facilities should be availed by the members as the
Pandemic is slowly leaving and we are limping back to normalcy.

SICA Day will be in the month of April 2022 and honoring one of our senior
members as earlier practice. Indore Bhaktha Samaj is organizing “Katha
Kalekshebham” by famous Mrs. Vishaka Hari on 27" March 2022. She is well
known artist and has travelled widely. We are fortunate to listen to her live at
Indore. All members are requested make use of this opportunity and pass a word
of mouth for good attendance for this religious discourse.

Members are once again requested to remit the membership fee without
fail for the previous and current year, if not remitted. As informed earlier, kindly
update your personal details for Directory.

HAPPY MOMENTS

We extend our warm greetings to the following members on their Birthday

and Wedding Anniversary.

BIRTHDAYS
S.No Name Memb. No. Date
1.  Mrs. Sujata P.Shrama PO19 16™" Mar



ety = e wl g e e

N N N N N N NN R B R B R B R B B @9
N o 0 p W N P O L N O O MW NP DO

Mrs. Meera Raghavan
Mrs. Bala Thiagarajan
Mrs. Rajam S. Mani

Mr. Shashank Chetty

Mrs. Lakshmi lyengar

Mrs. Saraswathy Krishnamurthy
Mr. Satish G. Chetty

Mrs. Renuka

Mrs. Devika Mudliar

Mr. S. Radhakrishnan lyer
Mrs. Sharmila

Mrs. Alwar Jeyanthi

Mrs. S. Anuradha

Mrs. Indira K.

Mrs. R. A. Vijayalakshmi
Mrs. Hriday Jaipal

Mrs. Parvatham Srinivasan
Mr. D. Govindarajan

Mrs. Vasanti Ramachandran
Mr. P. C. K. Maheswaran
Mr. U. Ravichandran

Mrs. Bhuvaneswari

Mrs. K. Lakshmi Priya

Mr. S. M. lyer

Mrs. Priya lyer

Mrs. Usha Srinivasan

V045

P0O21

R111

S144

LOO2

S111

S103

V056

MO042

RO61

MO021

V049

S001

G004

V058

J004

P027

G014

RO54

M021

R092

S072

V057

S102

K046

S141

17t Mar
17" Mar
18" Mar
18" Mar
19" Mar
20" Mar
20" Mar
20" Mar
20" Mar
23 Mar
251" Mar
26" Mar
28" Mar
29" Mar
30" Mar
30" Mar
31°* Mar
01t Apr
01 Apr
03 Apr
03 Apr
03 Apr
04™ Apr
05t Apr
05™" Apr

05t Apr



28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.

Mr. S. Shivram

Mr. D. Kannappan

Mrs. Sreeja Nair

Mr. R. V. Narayanan
Mrs. Venkatalakshmi
Mr. Prasanna Venkatesh
Mr. C. Bhaskar

Mr. B. Sudhakaran

WEDDING DAYS

S. No
1.

2.

Name
Mrs. & Mr. C. Bhaskar

Mrs. & Mr. N. Ravichandran

Mrs. & Mr. U. Vijayraghavan

Mrs. & Mr. S. Pathanjali Thiagarajan
Mrs. & Mr. Narayan Unni T.

Mrs. & Mr. V. Rajagopalan

Mrs. & Mr. N. Kesavan Namboodiri

Mr. & Mrs. Rajeshwari Suresh
Manchanda

Mrs. & Mr. Jagdishan Aiyer

SUBSCRIPTION

S014 06" Apr
K047 07t Apr
M028 07" Apr
NO31 09 Apr
V066 11 Apr
P0O31 13" Apr
B020 15 Apr
5134 15t Apr
Memb. No Date
B020 23" Mar
R028 25™ Mar
V045 25% Mar
P021 26" Mar
NO27 28" Mar
R009 315 Mar
K045 01 Apr
R104 04 Apr
J007 05" Apr

We bring to the notice of members that as

Subscription is due as per details below:-

FY 2019-2020 - 09 Members

FY 2020- 2021 - 40 Members

FY 2021-2022 - 88 Members

4

per our records the



We request members who have not remitted the subscription to pay the
same immediately using following modes.
1. Deposit the Cheque at SICA office on any working day during office hours.
Or

Subscription Amount : Rs.590/- inclusive GST

Account Name : South Indian Cultural Association
Account No : 883610110011760

Bank Name & Branch  : Bank of India, A B Road Branch
IFSC Code : BKID0008836

Please mention your membership No in the Remarks field for which the
subscription is being remitted to enable us to track and issue receipts. Also send

Transaction details to mail id info@sicaindore.org

In case of any doubt on subscription status, we request you to call SICA
office and check the same.
Members are requested to update individual particulars for directory

updation on or before 20" Mach 2022.

Warm Regards
| gt —

Lakshmi Gopalakrishnan

Secretary


mailto:info@sicaindore.org

