

THE SOUTH INDIAN CULTURAL ASSOCIATION

14, SANGHI COLONY, INDORE - 452 001, Ph.No.2553374, 4071343

Website: www.sicaindore.org

Mrs. Padmini Khajanchi

President

Mob. 9425061870, 9977145145

E-mail: president@sicaindore.org

e-mail: info@sicaindore.org

Mrs. Lakshmi Gopalakrishnan

Secretary

Ph.2553374, Mob.9522234400

E-mail: secretary@sicaindore.org

Date: 08th Mar 2022

Dear Members,

No. 220323



WISHING YOU ALL A VERY HAPPY HOLI

Thirukkural (திருக்குறள்)



"Thaeraan Thelivum Thelindhaan-Kan Aiyuravum Theeraa Idumpai Tharum"

Explanation

To make choice of one who has not been examined, and to entertain doubts respecting one who has been chosen, will produce irremediable sorrow.

Translation

Trust where you have not tried, doubt of a friend to feel, Once trusted, wounds inflict that nought can heal.

-Thiruvalluvar

Dear Members,

SICA inaugurated the "SICA Cricket Academy" on 25th February 2022 at SICA Nipania. A long-awaited dream of SICA members to promote Sports facility in our schools.

 Mr Sanjay Jagdale Ex-Secretary BCCI and Guest of Honor Mr. Sudhir Asnani ,Ex-ICC Umpire inaugurated the Cricket Academy.

In the Second step to our dream project of Sports facility is "The SICA Badminton Academy, inaugurated on 26th February 2022 at SICA 78.

- The Badminton Academy was inaugurated by Mr. Prakash Dhakad,
 Ex National Badminton Player and Guest of Honour Mrs. Ruchira
 Sharma Nadkar.
- It received overwhelming response from all members.
- The above academy is initially for students of SICA till we start our regular admission (due to restriction because of pandemic)

The SICA Montessori started off with overwhelming response.

• The Evening classes admission are over for the first session.

Our Clinic and Library facilities should be availed by the members as the Pandemic is slowly leaving and we are limping back to normalcy.

SICA Day will be in the month of April 2022 and honoring one of our senior members as earlier practice. Indore Bhaktha Samaj is organizing "Katha Kalekshebham" by famous Mrs. Vishaka Hari on 27th March 2022. She is well known artist and has travelled widely. We are fortunate to listen to her live at Indore. All members are requested make use of this opportunity and pass a word of mouth for good attendance for this religious discourse.

Members are once again requested to remit the membership fee without fail for the previous and current year, if not remitted. As informed earlier, kindly update your personal details for Directory.

HAPPY MOMENTS

We extend our warm greetings to the following members on their Birthday and Wedding Anniversary.

BIRTHDAYS

S. No	Name	Memb. No.	Date
1.	Mrs. Sujata P.Shrama	P019	16 th Mar

2	Name Name De electron	\/O4F	17th N.40.
2.	Mrs. Meera Raghavan	V045	17 th Mar
3.	Mrs. Bala Thiagarajan	P021	17 th Mar
4.	Mrs. Rajam S. Mani	R111	18 th Mar
5.	Mr. Shashank Chetty	S144	18 th Mar
6.	Mrs. Lakshmi lyengar	L002	19 th Mar
7.	Mrs. Saraswathy Krishnamurthy	S111	20 th Mar
8.	Mr. Satish G. Chetty	S103	20 th Mar
9.	Mrs. Renuka	V056	20 th Mar
10.	Mrs. Devika Mudliar	M042	20 th Mar
11.	Mr. S. Radhakrishnan Iyer	R061	23 rd Mar
12.	Mrs. Sharmila	M021	25 th Mar
13.	Mrs. Alwar Jeyanthi	V049	26 th Mar
14.	Mrs. S. Anuradha	S001	28 th Mar
15.	Mrs. Indira K.	G004	29 th Mar
16.	Mrs. R. A. Vijayalakshmi	V058	30 th Mar
17.	Mrs. Hriday Jaipal	J004	30 th Mar
18.	Mrs. Parvatham Srinivasan	P027	31 st Mar
19.	Mr. D. Govindarajan	G014	01 st Apr
20.	Mrs. Vasanti Ramachandran	R054	01 st Apr
21.	Mr. P. C. K. Maheswaran	M021	03 rd Apr
22.	Mr. U. Ravichandran	R092	03 rd Apr
23.	Mrs. Bhuvaneswari	S072	03 rd Apr
24.	Mrs. K. Lakshmi Priya	V057	04 th Apr
25.	Mr. S. M. Iyer	S102	05 th Apr
26.	Mrs. Priya Iyer	K046	05 th Apr
27.	Mrs. Usha Srinivasan	S141	05 th Apr

28.	Mr. S. Shivram	S014	06 th Apr
29.	Mr. D. Kannappan	K047	07 th Apr
30.	Mrs. Sreeja Nair	M028	07 th Apr
31.	Mr. R. V. Narayanan	N031	09 th Apr
32.	Mrs. Venkatalakshmi	V066	11 th Apr
33.	Mr. Prasanna Venkatesh	P031	13 th Apr
34.	Mr. C. Bhaskar	B020	15 th Apr
35.	Mr. B. Sudhakaran	S134	15 th Apr

WEDDING DAYS

S. No	Name	Memb. No	Date
1.	Mrs. & Mr. C. Bhaskar	B020	23 rd Mar
2.	Mrs. & Mr. N. Ravichandran	R028	25 th Mar
3.	Mrs. & Mr. U. Vijayraghavan	V045	25 th Mar
4.	Mrs. & Mr. S. Pathanjali Thiagarajan	P021	26 th Mar
5.	Mrs. & Mr. Narayan Unni T.	N027	28 th Mar
6.	Mrs. & Mr. V. Rajagopalan	R009	31 st Mar
7.	Mrs. & Mr. N. Kesavan Namboodiri	K045	01 st Apr
8.	Mr. & Mrs. Rajeshwari Suresh		
	Manchanda	R104	04 th Apr
9.	Mrs. & Mr. Jagdishan Aiyer	J007	05 th Apr

SUBSCRIPTION

We bring to the notice of members that as per our records the Subscription is due as per details below:-

FY 2019 - 2020 - 09 Members

FY 2020- 2021 - 40 Members

FY 2021-2022 - 88 Members

We request members who have not remitted the subscription to pay the same immediately using following modes.

1. Deposit the Cheque at SICA office on any working day during office hours.

Or

Subscription Amount : Rs.590/- inclusive GST

Account Name : South Indian Cultural Association

Account No : 883610110011760

Bank Name & Branch : Bank of India, A B Road Branch

IFSC Code : BKID0008836

Please mention your membership No in the Remarks field for which the subscription is being remitted to enable us to track and issue receipts. Also send Transaction details to mail id info@sicaindore.org

In case of any doubt on subscription status, we request you to call SICA office and check the same.

Members are requested to update individual particulars for directory updation on or before 20th Mach 2022.

Warm Regards

(memy

Lakshmi Gopalakrishnan

Secretary